
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

29517 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered, in 

duplicate, as of October 6, 2006 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order 

adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on October 

I O ,  2006, by and between IMPACT ASSESSMENT, INC., a California corporation (IIIAl’l), 

and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“CLB”). 

WHEREAS, IAl requires services involving education and outreach to reduce 

the consumption of contaminated fish in connection with the USEPA Palos Verdes Shelf 

Fish Contamination Project (“Project”) and CLB is able and willing to provide these 

services; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement and 

provide for compensation during the extended term; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in 

the Agreement and in this First Amendment, the parties agree as follows: 

1. 

“A. 

Section 1 (A) of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

CLB shall furnish the services more particularly set forth in the Scope 

of Work (“SOW”) attached as Exhibit ‘A’ and incorporated by this reference and IAl shall 

pay for the services the amount of $100,000.00.” 

2. 

“2. 

Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence on January 14, 

2005, and shall terminate at 11 :59 p.m. on December 31,2006. The parties may amend 

this Agreement to extend the term, by mutual agreement, if IAl receives additional funding.” 

Except as expressly amended in this First Amendment, all terms and 

conditions in the Agreement are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

3. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly 

Ill 

1 



executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated herein. 

MENT, INC., a California 

,2006 

8b I ,2006 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation 

1 . . ,2006 B\ 
City Man'ager 

"C LB " 

This First Amendment is approved as to form on lq/a3 1 

2006. 

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 

DFG:bg 811 IOG(AGR-1 stAMD)05-02489 
L:\APPS\CtyLaw32\W PDOCS\DO17\P004\00092391 .W PD 

2 


